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RMR Issues

 |IMM has provided summary of RMR history in SOM
« Memo also provided. SOM excerpt.

« Compensation methods
« Cost of providing service
 Avoidable cost of providing service

e Cost of providing service approach
 Elements less clearly defined
 Generators have interpreted as cost of service rate case
 Not actual cost of providing service
e Sunk cost issues
 Multiples of actual cost of providing service
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RMR Issues

 Avoidable cost approach
» Specific cost categories defined
« Cap on capital investment
« Escalating incentive payments
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Unit Names

History of Part V reliability service

Docket Numbers Start of Term

End of Term

Indian River 4

B.L. England 2
Yorktown 1
Yorktown 2

B.L. England 3
Ashtabula

Eastlake 1

Eastlake 2

Eastlake 3
Lakeshore

Elrama 4

Niles 1

Cromby 2 and Diesel
Eddystone 2

Brunot Island CT2A, CT2B, CT3 and CC4
Hudson 1

Sewaren 1-4
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NRG Power Marketing LLC

RC Cape May Holdings, LLC

Dominion Virginia Power

Dominion Virginia Power

RC Cape May Holdings, LLC

FirstEnergy Service Company

FirstEnergy Service Company

FirstEnergy Service Company

FirstEnergy Service Company

FirstEnergy Service Company

GenOn Power Midwest, LP

GenOn Power Midwest, LP

Exelon Generation Company, LLC

Exelon Generation Company, LLC

Orion Power MidWest, L.P.

PSEG Energy Resources & Trade LLC and PSEG Fossil LLC
PSEG Energy Resources & Trade LLC and PSEG Fossil LLC
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ICAP (MW) Cost Recovery Method

411.9 Cost of Service Recovery Rate
150.0 Cost of Service Recovery Rate
159.0 Deactivation Avoidable Cost Rate
164.0 Deactivation Avoidable Cost Rate
148.0 Cost of Service Recovery Rate
210.0 Deactivation Avoidable Cost Rate
109.0 Deactivation Avoidable Cost Rate
109.0 Deactivation Avoidable Cost Rate
109.0 Deactivation Avoidable Cost Rate
190.0 Deactivation Avoidable Cost Rate
171.0 Cost of Service Recovery Rate
109.0 Cost of Service Recovery Rate
203.7 Cost of Service Recovery Rate
309.0 Cost of Service Recovery Rate
244.0 Cost of Service Recovery Rate
355.0 Cost of Service Recovery Rate
453.0 Cost of Service Recovery Rate

ER22-1539
ER17-1083
ER17-750
ER17-750
ER17-1083
ER12-2710
ER12-2710
ER12-2710
ER12-2710
ER12-2710
ER12-1901
ER12-1901
ER10-1418
ER10-1418
ER06-993
ER05-644, ER11-2688
ER05-644
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01-Jun-22
01-May-17
06-Jan-17
06-Jan-17
01-May-17
01-Sep-12
01-Sep-12
01-Sep-12
01-Sep-12
01-Sep-12
01-Jun-12
01-Jun-12
01-Jun-11
01-Jun-11
16-May-06
25-Feb-05
25-Feb-05

31-Dec-26
30-Apr-19
08-Mar-19
08-Mar-19
24-Jan-18
11-Apr-15
15-Sep-14
15-Sep-14
15-Sep-14
15-Sep-14
01-Oct-12
01-Oct-12
01-Jan-12
01-Jun-12

05-Jul-07
08-Dec-11
01-Sep-08
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