# **RMR History and Issues**

### DESTF 10/12/2023

IMM



## **RMR** Issues

- IMM has provided summary of RMR history in SOM
  - Memo also provided. SOM excerpt.
- Compensation methods
  - Cost of providing service
  - Avoidable cost of providing service
- Cost of providing service approach
  - Elements less clearly defined
  - Generators have interpreted as cost of service rate case
  - Not actual cost of providing service
  - Sunk cost issues
  - Multiples of actual cost of providing service

**Monitoring Analytics** 

### **RMR** Issues

3

- Avoidable cost approach
  - Specific cost categories defined
  - Cap on capital investment
  - Escalating incentive payments

#### **History of Part V reliability service**

Unit Names	Owner	ICAP (MW) Cost Recovery Method	Docket Numbers	Start of Term	End of Term
Indian River 4	NRG Power Marketing LLC	411.9 Cost of Service Recovery Rate	ER22-1539	01-Jun-22	31-Dec-26
B.L. England 2	RC Cape May Holdings, LLC	150.0 Cost of Service Recovery Rate	ER17-1083	01-May-17	30-Apr-19
Yorktown 1	Dominion Virginia Power	159.0 Deactivation Avoidable Cost Rate	ER17-750	06-Jan-17	08-Mar-19
Yorktown 2	Dominion Virginia Power	164.0 Deactivation Avoidable Cost Rate	ER17-750	06-Jan-17	08-Mar-19
B.L. England 3	RC Cape May Holdings, LLC	148.0 Cost of Service Recovery Rate	ER17-1083	01-May-17	24-Jan-18
Ashtabula	FirstEnergy Service Company	210.0 Deactivation Avoidable Cost Rate	ER12-2710	01-Sep-12	11-Apr-15
Eastlake 1	FirstEnergy Service Company	109.0 Deactivation Avoidable Cost Rate	ER12-2710	01-Sep-12	15-Sep-14
Eastlake 2	FirstEnergy Service Company	109.0 Deactivation Avoidable Cost Rate	ER12-2710	01-Sep-12	15-Sep-14
Eastlake 3	FirstEnergy Service Company	109.0 Deactivation Avoidable Cost Rate	ER12-2710	01-Sep-12	15-Sep-14
Lakeshore	FirstEnergy Service Company	190.0 Deactivation Avoidable Cost Rate	ER12-2710	01-Sep-12	15-Sep-14
Elrama 4	GenOn Power Midwest, LP	171.0 Cost of Service Recovery Rate	ER12-1901	01-Jun-12	01-Oct-12
Niles 1	GenOn Power Midwest, LP	109.0 Cost of Service Recovery Rate	ER12-1901	01-Jun-12	01-Oct-12
Cromby 2 and Diesel	Exelon Generation Company, LLC	203.7 Cost of Service Recovery Rate	ER10-1418	01-Jun-11	01-Jan-12
Eddystone 2	Exelon Generation Company, LLC	309.0 Cost of Service Recovery Rate	ER10-1418	01-Jun-11	01-Jun-12
Brunot Island CT2A, CT2B, CT3 and	CC4 Orion Power MidWest, L.P.	244.0 Cost of Service Recovery Rate	ER06-993	16-May-06	05-Jul-07
Hudson 1	PSEG Energy Resources & Trade LLC and PSEG Fossil LLC	355.0 Cost of Service Recovery Rate	ER05-644, ER11-2688	25-Feb-05	08-Dec-11
Sewaren 1-4	PSEG Energy Resources & Trade LLC and PSEG Fossil LLC	453.0 Cost of Service Recovery Rate	ER05-644	25-Feb-05	01-Sep-08



Monitoring Analytics, LLC 2621 Van Buren Avenue Suite 160 Eagleville, PA 19403 (610) 271-8050

#### MA@monitoringanalytics.com www.MonitoringAnalytics.com

5

